ALERTS

Stay tuned here to the latest alerts from your water utility.

Subscribe to have News & Notices, and Alerts delivered via email or text!  Just another way we are working to better serve our community.  

PBWN - Hwy 29 at Hazzard Ln

To Residents of Cottage Hill Water Works in the area of Hwy 29 and Hazzard Lane. 

 

On 11/29/22, A WATERMAIN BREAK occurred on Hwy 29 and Hazzard Ln.  Areas affected by this notice include all of Hazzard Ln AND residents on Hwy 29 from Quintette Rd south to Pinoak Ln. 

 

As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled.  A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient, or as an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

 

If you have any questions you may contact the office at 850-968-5485.

Cottage Hill Water Works, Inc.